
84 7th arch. 88

(In the Cominvttee,)

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and eighty-five thousand
and cighteen dollars and ninety-three eents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the
followirg expenses, in connection with Charges of Management :-Financial Inspec-
tor, $2,60; Assistant Financal lnspector, $1,700; Office of Assistant Receiver
General, Toronto, $7,600 ; Office cf Asi rtant Receiver General, 3Montreal, $5,600; Office
of Assistant Receiver General, Halifax, $10,000 ; Office of Assistant Receiver
Gencral, St. John, 8-.000 ; Auditor and Assistant Receiver General, Winnipeq, $6,600;
Auditor and Assistant Recciveir Gerieral, J'ictoria, $7,600; Auditor and Receiver
General, Charlottetown, $4,1;00 Country Savings Banks, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia
and British Colunbia, Salaries, $15,000; Country Savings Banks, -New Brunswick,
Nova Seotia and British Colunia, Continge.cies, $3,000 ; Commission on $6,729,400.10
for payment cf iritoiest (n Public Debt, $33,64ï; Brokerage on purchases for
Sinkirg Funds, viz, lntercoloial Railway Loan, $768.24; Rupert's Land Loan,
$78.66; British Colurbia Loan, $1145; Brokerage and commission on purchases for
Binking Funds, viz.: Dominion Loans of .871, 1c75, 1876, 1878 and 1879, $4,870 74;
Dominin Louan f 1884, $l,04.70 ; Dominion Loan of Canada reduced, $3,970.14;
English b11 starnp postages, telegrams, &c., $2,000; Expenses in connection
wilb the issue nid redemnption of Dominion notes, $9,000; Printing Dominion
notes, $40,000; Printin.g, advertising, inspection, expressage, miscellanerus charges,
&c., including commutation of stamp duty, I17,000, for the year ending 30th June,
1889.

2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty five thousand four hundred and
sixty-two dollars and fifty cents be granted to ler Majesty, to defray expenses in
connection with the cffice of the Qucen's Privy Cauncil for Canada, for the ycar
ending 30th June, 19.

3. Resolved, That a sum not excecding Nineteen thousand nine hundred and
twenty-five dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with
the Departmcnt of Justice, for the year ending 30th June, 1b89.

4. Resolved, Tlat a sum not exceeding Six thousand one hundred and fifty dol lars
be granited te 1Her Majesty to defray expeuses in connection with the Departmen t of
Justice, Penitentiaries Branch, for the year ending 30th June, 1889.

5. Resolved, Thiat a sum not exceeding Forty-two thousand six hundred dollars
be granted to Her Majesty, to defray exponses in connection with the Militia Depart-
:ment, for the year ending 30th June, 1889.

6. lResolved, That a sum not exeeeding Thirty-one thousand and thirty seven dol-
lars and fifty cents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with
the Department of the Secretary of State, for the year ending 3Oth June, 1889.

7. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-two thousand six hundred and
twenty dollars and cighty-two cents be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses
in cornection with the Department of Public Printing and Stationery, for the year
eiding 30th JUne, 1889.

8. IResolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and twenty-six thousand
seven hundred and fifty-seven dollars and fifty cents be granted to Her Majesty, to
defray expenses in connection with the Department of the Interior, for the year
ending 3uLh June, 1889.

9. .Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eight thousand five hundred and eighty
dollars be granted to ler Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with the North-
West Mounted Police, for the year ending 30th June, 18î9.

10. Iesolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty thousand six hundred and forty-
seven dollars and fifty cents be granted to ler Majesty, to defray expenses in conneo-
tion with the Department of Indian Affairs, for the year ending 30th.June, 1889.

11. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-five thousand seven hundred and
fifty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses in connection with the
Office of the Auditor General, for the year ending 30th June, 1889.


